Re-levording to Correct Legal STATE OF INDIANA FILED FOR RECORD 2007 037463 HF: 06-0267F; Thomas ₩U# 0072055262 MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER CORPORATE WARRANTY DEED THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that Washington Mutual Bank F/K/A/ Washington Mutual

Bank, F.A. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ___ (Grantor), CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to Federal National Mortgage Association, 1 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, for the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT A

Commonly known as: 13035 Morse Lane, Cedar Lake, IN 46303

Parcel #: 31-25-0254-011; 31-25-0254-012; 31-25-0254-0013; 31-25-0254-0014; 31-25-0254-0015; 31-25-0254-0016; 31-25-0254-0017; 31-25-0254-0018; 31-25-0254-0019; 31-25-0254-0020; 31-25-0254-0021; 31-25-0254-0020; 0022; 31-25-0255-0013; 31-25-0255-0014; 31-25-0255-0015; 31-25-0255-0016; 31-25-0255-0017; 31-25-0255-0018; 31-25-0255-0019; 31-25-0255-0020; 31-25-0004-0040

Grantor certifies under oath that no Indiana Gross Income Tax is due or payable in respect to the transfer made by this deed. The undersigned persons executing this deed on behalf of Grantor represent and certify that ıl

Directors of Grantor, to execute and deliver this deed, that Grantor has full corporate capacity to convey the rea estate described, erein; and that all necessary corporate action for the making of such conveyance has been taken and done. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this	they are duly elected off	icers of Grantor and have been fully em	powered, by proper resolution of the Board of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this	Directors of Grantor, to	execute and deliver this deed; that Grant	tor has full corporate capacity to convey the re
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this	estate described herein;	and that all necessary corporate action for	or the making of such conveyance has been
Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank F.A. JUN 1 5 2007 By Charles For Transfer JUN 1 5 2007 Becky North PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUTHTOR Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank F.A. JUN 1 5 2007 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUTHTOR Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR ANA S PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA ANA S PEGGY HOLINGA KAT			
Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank F.A. JUN 1 5 2007 By Charles For Transfer JUN 1 5 2007 Becky North PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUTHTOR Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank F.A. JUN 1 5 2007 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUTHTOR Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, F/K/A Washington PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR ANA S PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA ANA S PEGGY HOLINGA KAT			
By: JUN 1 5 2007 By: County of Residence: Data County and State County and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. My Commission expires: County of Residence: Data County and State County and State County and who, having County sword County Count	IN WITNESS V	HEREOF, Grantor has executed this d	leed this day of, 200°
By: JUN 1 5 2007 By: County of Residence: Data County and State County and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. My Commission expires: County of Residence: Data County and State County and State County and who, having County sword County Count	(0.77.4.7.)		
By JUN 1 5 2007 By Recky North PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA (Printed) Its: AAS PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA (Printed) Its: PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA (Printed) Its: AAS PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared AMS AMS PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared AMS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: DOKCHE This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Fourty. Attorney at Law. 007940	(SEAL) ATTEST:	INTERNICOCUCIONI CONTRA LA CARLO DE LA CARLO DEL LA CARLO DE LA CARLO DELA CARLO DEL LA CARLO DEL LA CARLO DE LA CARLO DEL LA	
By JUN 1 5 2007 By Many Julian Becky North PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA (Printed) Its: AAS MAY - 4 2007 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weiss and Becky North the AVP and AAS respectively of who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: WALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Fourty. Attorney at Law. 007940		FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER	tual Bank F.A.
Becky North AKE COUNTY AUDITOR Its: AAS STATE OF MV SS: COUNTY OF Dallota Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weis and Backy North, the AVP and AAS who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2007. My Commission expires: 1:3(-1) This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR MAY - 4 2007 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR AND WALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY Public, Mannesora MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 O07940			
Becky North AKE COUNTY AUDITOR Its: AAS STATE OF MV SS: COUNTY OF Dallota Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weis and Backy North, the AVP and AAS who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2007. My Commission expires: 1:3(-1) This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR MAY - 4 2007 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR AND WALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY Public, Mannesora MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 O07940	X / 10 /	JUN 1 5 2007	
Becky North AKE COUNTY AUDITOR Its: AAS STATE OF MV SS: COUNTY OF Dallota Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weis and Backy North, the AVP and AAS who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2007. My Commission expires: 1:3(-1) This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR MAY - 4 2007 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR AND WALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY Public, Mannesora MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 O07940	By	By:	Merilla.
(Printed) Its:	4	DECOVE LOUBLE A CATORIA	
Its: AAS MAY - 4 2007	_ Becky North	AKE COUNTY AUDITOR	1. 1.1.2:3
Its: AAS STATE OF	(Printed)		(Printed)
STATE OF	` ,	Its: ADULY	NTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO
PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weis and Bely Merk, the AVP and AAS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: 1:3(-1) County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940		, Jin	NAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER
PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weis and Bely Merk, the AVP and AAS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: 1:3(-1) County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940		WANTED THE STATE OF THE STATE O	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any weis and Becky North, the AVP and AAS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940	STATE OF MAI	,	MAY - 4 2007
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any weis and Becky North, the AVP and AAS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940	51A1E OF) 99.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any weis and Becky North, the AVP and AAS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940	COLDITY OF N. L. I	_ () SS: PEC	GGY HOLINGA KATONA
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Any Weis and Becky North, the AVP and AAS , respectively of , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC. MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law.	COUNTY OF Banks	LAP	KE COUNTY AUDITOR
who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public Minnesota Notary Public Min	70.0		
who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public Minnesota Notary Public Min	Before me, a Not	ary Public in and for said County and St	tate, personally appeared Any Weis
who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public Minnesota Notary Public Min	and Becky North	$\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$, the $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ and	d AAS, respectively of
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public Minnesota My Commission My Commission My Commission My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty. Attorney at Law.	, who acknowledged the	execution of the foregoing Deed for and	d on behalf of said Grantor, and who, having
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2007. My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law.	been duly sworn, stated t	hat the representations therein contained	d are true.
My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public Notary Pub		•	1
My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD Notary Public Notary Pub	Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal this day of	2007.
My Commission expires: County of Residence: VALARIE CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011 This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940	·		
My Commission expires: 131-1			
This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940	My Commission expires	County of Residence:	THE THEORIE CHANNICKUE
This instrument prepared by Matthew L. Foutty, Attorney at Law. 007940			MY COMMISSION P
zero mort amont brobaton by Matchiew T' Loutly, Villi hea M L'Aw.			EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011
zero mort amont brobaton by Matchiew T' Loutly, Villi hea M L'Aw.		This instrument prepared by Matthew I. E.	Contr. Attornov. 41 cm 007940
	" I affirm, under the penalties	for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to	Coulty, Alluines at Law.

unless required by law. Matthew L. Foutty

Corrected

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 11 TO 21 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 8, AND LOTS 13 TO 20, BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 9 IN THE SHADES, PLAT "HH", IN THE TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED APRIL 23, 1914 IN PLAT BOOK 11 PAGE 28, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PARCEL 2:

A PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT: PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST 1.4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2ND P.M., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING 742.5 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 742.5 FEET: THENCE EAST 293.25 FEET: THENCE NORTH 743.0 FEET: THENCE WEST 292.95 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA: SAID PART DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT: THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 01 SECOND WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT, 346.37 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF AN EXISTING RAVINE; THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, 76.01 FEET: THENCE NORTH 39 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 09 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, 151.49 FEET: THENCE NORTH 58 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, 110.12 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID CENTERLINE 46 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL: THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE 117.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL: THENCE WEST 292.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN THE TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 13035 MORSE LANE, CEDAR LAKE, INDIANA 46303.